Attachment A - List of Main Participants at APSDEU-6

(Foreign 14; Local 16; Total 30)
	Country

(Focal Point)
	Name
	Position/Affiliation
	Presentation

(Y/N)
	Remarks

	Australia (1)

(Dr. David Griersmth)
	David Griersmith (Dr.)

d.griersmith@bom.gov.au
	Superintendent Satellites

ABoM
	Y
	

	Canada (1)

(Mrs. Josee Morneau)
	Nicolas Wagneur (Mr.)

Nicolas.Wagneur@ec.gc.ca
	Applied Research Meteorologist

 Data Assimilation and Quality Control Division, CMC
	Y
	In place of Gilles Verner

	China (4)

(Mr. D. F. Luo)
	Heng Zhou (Mr.)

cmanetcn@sina.com
	Deputy Director General of Observation and Network Dept.

CMA 
	N
	Head of the Delegation

	
	Yatian Guo (Mr.)

guoyt@cma.gov.cn
	Director

CMA
	Y
	In place of Li Jiming

	
	LiCheng Zhao (Prof.)

lczhao@cma.gov.cn
	Deputy Director General

CMA/NSMC
	Y
	

	
	AnLai Sun (Mr.)

sunal@nsmc.cma.gov.cn
	Director of Data Serving Dept.

CMA/NSMC
	Y
	

	Japan (3)

(Ms. Takashi Maki)
	Yoshiaki Takeuchi (Mr.)

ytakeuchi@met.kishou.go.jp
	Chief of Numerical Analysis and Modeling Section 

JMA
	Y
	2 presentations

	
	Akihiko Nakazono (Mr.)

anakazono@met.kishou.go.jp
	Head of International Communications

JMA
	Y
	3 presentations

	
	Tomomi Nio (Ms.)

nio.tomomi@jaxa.jp
	Engineer 

JAXA/EORC
	Y
	In place of Dr. Takeshima

	USA (3)

(Ms. Luisa Blanchfield)
	Luisa Blanchfield (Ms.)

luisa.blanchfield@noaa.gov
	International Relations Specialist

NOAA/NESDIS
	N
	

	
	Edward Tabor (Mr.)

Vincent.Tabor@noaa.gov
	Physical Scientist

NOAA/NESDIS
	Y
	

	
	Fredrick Branski (Mr.)

FRED.BRANSKI@NOAA.gov
	Team leader of Data Management

NOAA/NWS
	Y
	

	WMO(1)
	Robert Husband (Dr.)

Robert.Husband@eumetsat.int
Husband@manx.net
	WMO Consultant
	Y
	WMO

Observer

	UK(1)
	Roger Saunders (Dr.)

Roger.saunders@metoffice.gov.uk
	Co-Chair of ITWG/ITSG

UK MET Office
	Y
	Guest Speaker

	Korea (16)

(Dr. Mi-Lim Ou)
	Soon-Kap Chung (Mr.)

skchung@kma.go.kr
	Director-General of Forecast Bureau

KMA
	N
	

	
	Hee-Hoon Lee (Mr.)

hhlee@kma.go.kr
	Director of Remote Sensing Division

KMA
	N
	

	
	Mi-Lim Ou (Dr.)

milim@kma.go.kr
	Senior Researcher

KMA/Remote Sensing Division
	N
	Local Focal Point

	
	Sung-Rae Chung (Mr.)

csr@kma.go.kr
	Researcher

KMA/Remote Sensing Division
	N
	Local Secretariat for APSDEU-

	
	Hyun-Jong Oh (Mr.)

ohj@kma.go.kr
	Researcher

KMA/Remote Sensing Division
	N
	Local Secretariat for APSDEU-6

	
	O-Ung Kwon (Mr.)

oung@kma.go.kr
	Senior Officer

KMA/Remote Sensing Division
	Y
	

	
	Sean-Kyun Baek (Dr.)

sun@kma.go.kr
	Senior Officer

KMA/Remote Sensing Division
	Y
	

	
	Dong-Il Lee (Mr.)

ldi@kma.go.kr
	Senior Officer

KMA/Remote Sensing Division
	Y
	

	
	Woo-Jin Lee (Dr.)

wjlee@kma.go.kr
	Director of NWP Division

KMA
	Y
	

	
	Eun-Joo Lee (Ms.)

ejlee@kma.go.kr
	Researcher

KMA/NWP Division
	Y
	

	
	Jeong-Gyoo Park (Mr.)

jgpark@kma.go.kr
	Senior Officer

KMA/International Cooperation Division
	N
	

	
	Seung-On Hwang (Mr.)

hwangso@kma,go.kr
	Researcher

KMA/NWP Division
	Y
	

	
	Sung-Nam Oh (Dr.)

snoh@kma.go.kr
	Director of Remote Sensing Research Lab.

KMA/METRI
	N
	

	
	Myoung-Hwan Ahn (Dr.)

mhahn@kma.go.kr
	Senior Researcher

KMA/METRI
	Y
	

	
	Byung-Ju Sohn (Dr.)

sohn@snu.ac.kr
	Professor

Seoul National University
	Y
	

	
	Myung-Jin Baek (Dr.)

mjbaek@kari.re.kr
	Principal Researcher

 of COMS Program Office, KARI
	Y
	Replacing Dr. Choi, S.-B.


